
Assheuer + Pott GmbH & Co.KG   Postfach 1555   D-59835 Sundern 

_________________________ 

Declaration of conformity Squeeze bottles, made of polyethylene  -   page 1 of 2 

Assheuer + Pott GmbH & Co.KG  persönlich haftende Gesellschafterin: Volksbank Sauerland eG Deutsche Bank AG Postgiroamt Dortmund 
Talweg 11, D-59846 Sundern Fon (+49) 02933-9735-0 APS Geschäfts- u. Verwaltungs GmbH BLZ 466 600 22  KTO 10 111 900 BLZ 466 700 07 KTO 5 650 080 BLZ 440 100 46  KTO 9 377 468 
Postfach 1555, D-59835 Sundern Fax Zentrale 02933-9735-35 Amtsgericht Arnsberg HRB 1643 IBAN DE 20466600220010111900 IBAN DE 56466700070565008000 IBAN DE 80440100460009377468 
www.aps-germany.de Fax Einkauf 02933-9735-39 Amtsgericht Arnsberg HRA 1179 Swift: GENO DE M1 NEH Swift: DEUT DE DW 466 Swift: BIC PBNKDEFF 
info@aps-germany.de Fax Export 02933-9735-34 Geschäftsführer: Joh. Becker, Reinh. Pott Steuer-Nr.: 303/5801/0033 

Assheuer + Pott GmbH & Co. KG 
Talweg 11 
D-59846 Sundern

 6 January 2017 

Declaration of conformity  
for plastic materials in contact with food 

This is to confirm that the beyond mentioned 

Squeeze bottles, made of polyethylene 
comply with the legal provisions of the Regulation (EG) no. 10/2011 and the Regulation (EU) no. 1935/2004 
– in its current version.

item 93225 squeeze bottle „MINI“, 4 pcs. Ø 3,0 x 8,5 cm transparent 0,03 l 
item 93226 squeeze bottle „MINI“, 4 pcs. Ø 3,5 x 9,5 cm transparent 0,05 l 

item 93154 squeeze bottle Ø 5,0 x 18,0 cm transparent 0,20 l 
item 93163 squeeze bottle Ø 5,5 x 19,0 cm transparent 0,35 l 

item 93240 squeeze bottle Ø 7,0 x 21,0 cm yellow 0,35 l 
item 93241 squeeze bottle Ø 7,0 x 21,0 cm red 0,35 l 
item 93242 squeeze bottle Ø 7,0 x 21,0 cm white 0,35 l 

item 93243 squeeze bottle Ø 8,0 x 24,5 cm yellow 0,70 l 
item 93244 squeeze bottle Ø 8,0 x 24,5 cm red 0,70 l 
item 93245 squeeze bottle Ø 8,0 x 24,5 cm white 0,70 l 

item 93155 squeeze bottle Ø 7,0 x 24,0 cm yellow 0,70 l 
item 93156 squeeze bottle Ø 7,0 x 24,0 cm red 0,70 l 
item 93157 squeeze bottle Ø 7,0 x 24,0 cm transparent 0,70 l 

When used as specified, the overall migration as well as the specific migration do not 
exceed the legal limits.  

The testing was performed according to article 17 and 18 of the Regulation (EU) no. 
10/2011 in connection with attachment V. 



_________________________ 

Declaration of conformity Squeeze bottles, made of polyethylene-  page 2 of 2 

Assheuer + Pott GmbH & Co.KG  persönlich haftende Gesellschafterin: Volksbank Sauerland eG Deutsche Bank AG Postgiroamt Dortmund 
Talweg 11, D-59846 Sundern Fon (+49) 02933-9735-0 APS Geschäfts- u. Verwaltungs GmbH BLZ 466 600 22  KTO 10 111 900 BLZ 466 700 07 KTO 5 650 080 BLZ 440 100 46  KTO 9 377 468 
Postfach 1555, D-59835 Sundern Fax Zentrale 02933-9735-35 Amtsgericht Arnsberg HRB 1643 IBAN DE 20466600220010111900 IBAN DE 56466700070565008000 IBAN DE 80440100460009377468 
www.aps-germany.de Fax Einkauf 02933-9735-39 Amtsgericht Arnsberg HRA 1179 Swift: GENO DE M1 NEH Swift: DEUT DE DW 466 Swift: BIC PBNKDEFF 
info@aps-germany.de Fax Export 02933-9735-34 Geschäftsführer: Joh. Becker, Reinh. Pott Steuer-Nr.: 303/5801/0033 

The materials and raw materials are in accordance with the Regulation (EU) no. 10/2011. 

In case substances subject to limitations and / or specifications are used in the above 
mentioned product, the migration limits given in the Regulation (EU) no. 10/2011 are 
strictly adhered. 

Note on dual use substances: 

Substances also approved as food additives do not migrate or are contained in marginal 
quantities only so that they do not display any technological effect in case of migration.  

The organoleptic tests executed on our behalf discovered no inadmissible influence on the 
food having been in contact with the products.  
Specification of the intended use or restrictions:  
- Foodstuffs, that may come into contact with the material:

all kinds of foodstuffs
- Scope of the articles:

dishwasher safe

The ratio of the surface area that is to come into contact with the foodstuff to the volume 
levels, with which the object conformity was determined, complies with the legal demand 
according to the Regulation (EU) 10/2011.  

Test conditions: 2h/40°C. 

There is no functional barrier made from plastic used in the above mentioned products. 

This declaration is valid for the above specified products supplied from us; the test of 
conformity was accomplished according to the directives of the Regulation (EU) no. 
10/2011; thereafter the products fulfill the requirements in compliance with the given food 
contact conditions. In case of deviation from the food contact conditions the user has to 
assure himself of the suitability.   

Particularly we point out that no contact between printing ink and food may occur. 

Assheuer + Pott GmbH & Co. KG 

This document was issued electronically and is therefore valid without signature.



_________________________ 

Deklaracja zgodności - Dyspensery, wykonane z polietylenu (PE)  -   page 1 of 2 

Assheuer + Pott GmbH & Co.KG  persönlich haftende Gesellschafterin: Volksbank Sauerland eG Deutsche Bank AG Postgiroamt Dortmund 
Talweg 11, D-59846 Sundern Fon (+49) 02933-9735-0 APS Geschäfts- u. Verwaltungs GmbH BLZ 466 600 22  KTO 10 111 900 BLZ 466 700 07 KTO 5 650 080 BLZ 440 100 46  KTO 9 377 468 
Postfach 1555, D-59835 Sundern Fax Zentrale 02933-9735-35 Amtsgericht Arnsberg HRB 1643 IBAN DE 20466600220010111900 IBAN DE 56466700070565008000 IBAN DE 80440100460009377468 
www.aps-germany.de Fax Einkauf 02933-9735-39 Amtsgericht Arnsberg HRA 1179 Swift: GENO DE M1 NEH Swift: DEUT DE DW 466 Swift: BIC PBNKDEFF 
info@aps-germany.de Fax Export 02933-9735-34 Geschäftsführer: Joh. Becker, Reinh. Pott Steuer-Nr.: 303/5801/0033 

 6 Stycznia 2017 

Assheuer + Pott GmbH & Co.KG   Postfach 1555   D-59835 Sundern 

Assheuer + Pott GmbH & Co. KG 
Talweg 11 
D-59846 Sundern

Deklaracja zgodności  
dla materiałów z tworzywa sztucznego mających kontakt z żywnością 

Potwierdzamy, że produkty wymienione niżej:

Mini dyspensery, wykonane z PE (polietylenu) 
są zgodne z przepisami prawnymi Rozporządzenia (WE) nr. 10/2011 oraz Rozporządzenie (UE) nr. 
1935/2004 – w obecnej wersji.

item 93225 MINI dyspenser, 4 szt. Ø 3,0 x 8,5 cm transparentny 0,03 l 
item 93226 MINI dyspenser, 4 szt. Ø 3,5 x 9,5 cm transparentny 0,05 l 

item 93154 Dyspenser Ø 5,0 x 18,0 cm transparentny  0,20 l 
item 93163 Dyspenser Ø 5,5 x 19,0 cm transparentny  0,35 l 

item 93240 Dyspenser Ø 7,0 x 21,0 cm żółty 0,35 l 
item 93241 Dyspenser Ø 7,0 x 21,0 cm czerwony 0,35 l 
item 93242 Dyspenser Ø 7,0 x 21,0 cm biały 0,35 l 

item 93243 Dyspenser Ø 8,0 x 24,5 cm żółty 0,70 l 
item 93244 Dyspenser Ø 8,0 x 24,5 cm czerwony 0,70 l 
item 93245 Dyspenser Ø 8,0 x 24,5 cm biały 0,70 l 

item 93155 Dyspenser Ø 7,0 x 24,0 cm żółty 0,70 l 
item 93156 Dyspenser Ø 7,0 x 24,0 cm czerwony 0,70 l 
item 93157 Dyspenser Ø 7,0 x 24,0 cm transparentny 0,70 l 

W przypadku stosowania zgodnie ze specyfikacją migracja ogólna i migracja 
specyficzna nie przekraczają limitów prawnych.  

Badanie przeprowadzono zgodnie z art. 17 i 18 Rozporządzenia (UE) nr. 10/2011 w 
związku z załącznikiem V. 

TŁUMACZENIE ORYGINALNEJ DEKLARACJI ZGODNOŚCI APS



_________________________ 

Deklaracja zgodności - Dyspensery, wykonane z polietylenu (PE) -  page 2 of 2 

Assheuer + Pott GmbH & Co.KG  persönlich haftende Gesellschafterin: Volksbank Sauerland eG Deutsche Bank AG Postgiroamt Dortmund 
Talweg 11, D-59846 Sundern Fon (+49) 02933-9735-0 APS Geschäfts- u. Verwaltungs GmbH BLZ 466 600 22  KTO 10 111 900 BLZ 466 700 07 KTO 5 650 080 BLZ 440 100 46  KTO 9 377 468 
Postfach 1555, D-59835 Sundern Fax Zentrale 02933-9735-35 Amtsgericht Arnsberg HRB 1643 IBAN DE 20466600220010111900 IBAN DE 56466700070565008000 IBAN DE 80440100460009377468 
www.aps-germany.de Fax Einkauf 02933-9735-39 Amtsgericht Arnsberg HRA 1179 Swift: GENO DE M1 NEH Swift: DEUT DE DW 466 Swift: BIC PBNKDEFF 
info@aps-germany.de Fax Export 02933-9735-34 Geschäftsführer: Joh. Becker, Reinh. Pott Steuer-Nr.: 303/5801/0033 

Materiały i surowce są zgodne z Rozporządzeniem (UE) nr. 10/2011. 

W przypadku zastosowania w wyżej wymienionym produkcie substancji podlegających 
ograniczeniom i/lub specyfikacjom, limity migracji podane w Rozporządzeniu (UE) nr. 
10/2011 są ściśle przestrzegane. 

Uwaga dotycząca substancji podwójnego zastosowania: 

Substancje dopuszczone również jako dodatki do żywności nie migrują lub są zawarte   
w marginalnych ilościach, aby w przypadku migracji nie wykazywały żadnego efektu 
technologicznego.  

Przeprowadzone na nasze zlecenie badania organoleptyczne nie wykazały 
niedopuszczalnego wpływu na żywność mającą kontakt z produktami.  
Specyfikacja zamierzonego zastosowania lub ograniczeń:  

- Artykuły spożywcze, które mogą mieć kontakt z materiałem: 
wszystkie rodzaje artykułów spożywczych

- Zakres użytkowania:
Można myć w zmywarce

Stosunek powierzchni mającej stykać się z artykułem spożywczym do poziomów 
objętości, z którymi stwierdzono zgodność przedmiotu, spełnia wymagania prawne 
zgodnie z Rozporządzeniem (UE) 10/2011.  

Warunki badania: 2h/40°C. 

W w/w produktach nie ma bariery funkcjonalnej wykonanej z tworzywa sztucznego. 

Niniejsza deklaracja dotyczy wyżej wymienionych produktów dostarczanych przez nas; 
badanie zgodności zostało przeprowadzone zgodnie z dyrektywami Rozporządzenia (UE) 
nr. 10/2011; następnie produkty spełniają wymagania zgodnie z podanymi warunkami 
kontaktu z żywnością. W przypadku odstępstwa od warunków kontaktu z żywnością 
użytkownik musi upewnić się co do przydatności.   

W szczególności zwracamy uwagę, że nie może dojść do kontaktu farby drukarskiej z 
żywnością. 

Assheuer + Pott GmbH & Co. KG 

Niniejszy dokument został wydany w formie elektronicznej i dlatego jest ważny bez podpisu.

TŁUMACZENIE ORYGINALNEJ DEKLARACJI ZGODNOŚCI APS




